FORM PTO-1	06-09-199	NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Palent and Trademark Of	
To the Hanorable Commissioner of h.	100732238	receive the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(lee):	
Whittaker Corporation		Name: CEI Syste	ms, Inc.	
	marcaner corporation		Internal Address:	
		_	33 Samartian Drive	
	Association United Pertnership		State: CA ZIP: 95124	
Other			mehip	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) alte	ched? U Yes WNo		NID	
3. Nature of conveyance:	!		þ.	
	☐ Merger	Other		
Security Agreement     Other	☐ Change of Name	Il essignes le not domicied in designation le attached:	the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: September 30,	1997	(Designations must be a sept	rate document from Assignment) (es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark re	gistration No.(s)	
		1,286,96	8 and 1,289,911	
	ŀ			
	Additional numbers also			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	alions and	
Anamaria Elejalde				
	naw, Fairweather	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):	
Internal Address: Seyfarth, Sh		-		
Internal Address: Seyfarth, Sh	1	☐ Englesse!		
	1	C Enclosed		
& Geraldson		_	charged to deposit account	
& Geraldson - Street Address: 55 East Mon		_		
& Geraldson		☐ Authorized to be		
& Geraldson - Street Address: 55 East Mon	roe Street	Authorized to be     Deposit account nur		

iment and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Anamaria Elejalde

Name of Person Sign

CMS No. 8851-8811 (cmp. 4/94)

De not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Applynments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper Work Reduction Project (0651-0011). REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0803 Washington, D.C. 20503.

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commission	ner of Path 10067	MAR 2.3 1998	therest
			u lei eoi.
1. Name of conveying party(les Whittaker Corporation, Whittaker Services Cor Whittaker Communication	, Condor Systems, Inc.	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party  3. Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	P:9
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignmen	epresentative D No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	gistration number(s): )	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,286,968 and 1,289,911	
	Additional numbers to whom correspondence		
Trademark Application No.(s     Name and address of party concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers to whom correspondence	1,286,968 and 1,289,911  attached? □ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and	
Trademark Application No.(s     Name and address of party concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed:	1,286,968 and 1,289,911  attached? • Yes • No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	65,00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name:  Internal Address: Seyfarth  Geraldso	Additional numbers to whom correspondence d be mailed:  n, Shaw, Fairweather & on  Monroe Street	1,286,968 and 1,289,911  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed	65.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:  Internal Address: Seyfarth Geraldso  Street Address: 55 East Suite 42  City:	Additional numbers to whom correspondence id be mailed:  n, Shaw, Fairweather & on  Monroe Street 200  State: IL ZIP: 6060	1,286,968 and 1,289,911  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  19-1351	65.00

RECORDED 1739 FRAME: 0804 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

3

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WHITTAKER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has registered the trademarks listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") dated as of September 4, 1997 by and between Whittaker Corporation, Whittaker Services Corporation, Whittaker Communications Limited (collectively, "Seller") and Condor Systems, Inc. ("Buyer"), Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks and the goodwill attendant thereto to CEI Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of memorializing the transfer of the Marks and the goodwill attendant thereto to Assignee pursuant to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and the registration thereof.

Assignor and Assignee agree that this Trademark Assignment is intended solely to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee resulting from the transaction stated in the Agreement. All representations and warranties related to the Marks are contained in the Agreement and no additional representations or warranties are made or intended to be made herein.

Executed at Los Angeles, California, this 30th day of September, 1997

WHITTAKER CORPORATION ("Assignor")

By: furefull Bar Title: <u>Vice President</u> and Secrety CEI SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignee")

By: My Hynn

S # GR ALL CVIATE ONIGHTED ATTENDED

## EXHIBIT A

Trademarks - U.S. Only

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
Pyramid Design	1,286,968	7/24/84
Aptec Systems	1,289,911	8/14/84